UNOFFICIAL COPY
NN AT

This Instrument prepared by Dock: 1106240030 Fes: $66.00
: : oc#: ee: $66.
And after recording should be returned to: Eugene "Qene” Moors RHSP Fee:$10.00
Wesley W. Broquard Gook Gounty Recorder of Deeds
Barnes & Thornburg LLP Date: 03/08/2011 12:27 PM Pg: 1 of 16

One N. Wacker Drive, Suite 4400
Chicago, Illinois 60606

e

Address of Property:
910-1090West 64" Street
LaGrange, inois 60525

Permanent Identifization Numbers:
18-20-200-083 througn 089

THIRD LOAN MCDIFICATION AND EXTENSION AGREEMENT

91 TSHoC B L AT

This Third Loan Modification and Extension Agreement (“Third Modification™) is made
as of February 28, 2011 (“Effective Date”). by and among Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance
..\._ Company, a Mississippi corporation (“Lender”), The PrivateBank and Trust Company, not per-
\: sonally but as Successor Trustee of a certain Trust Agreement dated May 19, 1977, and known
=3 as Trust Number 2314 (“Trust”), and Brittany{*ourt Limited Partnership, an Illinois Limited
Partnership (“Borrower”).

RECITALS

A. By Assignment of Debt Obligation and Security recorded in the Recorder of
Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, as Document No. R96-856846, Leader is the legal owner and
holder of Promissory Note dated August 12, 1994 (“Note™), executed and delivered by Trust and
Matt Pauga and Inga Pauga (the “Original Beneficiaries”) in favor of Lenderin the original prin-
cipal amount of $2,100,000 (the “Loan”).

B. The Note is secured by that certain First Mortgage and Security Agreement of
even date with the Note, executed by Trust and Original Beneficiaries, mortgaging tlie land and
improvements legally described on Exhibit A attached hercto (“Land and Improvements”), re-
corded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document Number
04753531 (“Mortgage”) and other documents of record executed by Trust and Original Benefici-
aries to evidence and secure the Loan (the Mortgage and other documents of record are collec-
tively referred to herein as the “Security Documents”, and the Land and Improvements and all
other interests encumbered by the Security Documents are collectively referred to as the “Prop-
erty”).

C. By a First Loan Modification and Assumption Agreement, dated May 1, 1998
(“First Modification”), and recorded as Document No. 98-886349, Lender consented to the trans-
fer of the beneficial interest in the Trust from Original Beneficiaries to Borrower and the as-

AL Do

7



1106210030 Page: 2 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

sumption by Borrower of the obligations of Original Beneficiaries pursuant to the terms and pro-
visions of the Note and the Security Documents, Lender consented thereto upon the terms and
conditions specified in a certain letter dated December 19, 1997, issued by Lender and addressed
to Original Beneficiaries.

D. By a Second Loan Modification and Extension Agreement, dated December 16,
2002 (the “Second Modification™), and recorded as Document No. 0021433412, Lender agreed
to increase the principal balance of the Loan to $2,220,000 and to extend the maturity date of the
Loan to January 1, 2023. The Note, Security Documents, First Modification, Second Modifica-
tion, and all other instruments or agreements evidencing, securing, guarantying or assuming ob-
ligations of any party under or relating to the Loan, as the same may have been previously
amended, restated, modified, extended, renewed, guaranteed or assumed from time to time, are
herein collequvely referred to as the “Existing Loan Documents”).

E. As uithe Effective Date, the outstanding principal balance of the Loan is the
amount specified in S¢ction 3 of this Third Modification.

F. Borrower has'rzquested that Lender increase the principal amount of the Loan to
$2,579,000 and extend the term: of the Loan for 20 years from the disbursal of the additional
principal pursuant to this Third Modification (the “Disbursal Date”).

In consideration of the foregoing recitals and the mutual covenants in this Third Modifi-
cation, IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLL/OV/S:

1. AMENDMENTS TO THE EXISTING LOAN DOCUMENTS.

a. The principal balance of the Lozn shall be increased to $2,579,000.

b. Commencing on the Disbursal Date and continuing until maturity of the
loan (whether by acceleration of the maturity date upon'dsfault or otherwise), the princi-
pal sum outstanding shall bear interest at the rate of five arid cne-half percent (5.50%) per
annum,

c. Borrower shall pay two hundred thirty-nine (239) equsi Consecutive pay-
ments of $17,740.61 covering principal and accrued and unpaid interest, which shall be
due and payable monthly, in arrears, on or before the first day of each calendawr month for
the preceding calendar month or portion thereof, commencing with the first payment due
April 1, 2011 and continuing thereafter until maturity under this Third Modification on
March 1, 2031 (the “Maturity Date™). All references in the Existing Loan Documents to
the maturity date of the Loan shall be deemed to be the Maturity Date set forth in this
Third Modification.

d. The two hundred fortieth (240") and final payment shall be in the amount
equal to the entire outstanding principal balance, together with all accrued and unpaid in-
terest and any other unpaid sums under this Third Modification or Existing Loan Docu-
ments.




1106210030 Page: 3 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

€. Section 3.5 of the Note is deleted in its entirety and hereby replaced with
the following paragraph:

§3.5  For purposes of the Note as extended by this Third Modification, each
“Loan Year” is defined as a period of twelve (12) months following the expiration
of the prior Loan Year, with the first Loan Year being a period of twelve (12)
months commencing on the 1¥ day of March 2011. The Note may not be prepaid
during the period beginning on the date of this Note and ending upon the expira-
tion of the fifth (5*) Loan Year after the Disbursal Date, Thereafter, this Note
may be prepaid in full, but not in part, upon at least thirty (3 0) days but not more
than ninety (90} days prior written notice to Lender and only upon payment of the
premium required by this §3.5 as hereinafter set forth. During the sixth (6th) loan
vear after the Disbursal Date, this Note may be prepaid in full at the price of one
wundred five percent (105%) of the principal balance of the Loan at the time of
said-prepayment.  Thereafter this Note may be prepaid in full, but not in part, as
follow<:

Prepayment Amount Expressed as
Prepayment Iruring Percentage of Outstanding Principal

Loan Year Balance
7 104.5%

8 104%

9 103.5%

10 103%

11 102.5%

12 102%

13 101.5%
14-20 101%

Any such prepayment shall include, but shall not be limited to, the outstanding
principal, together with all accrued and unpaid interest, lute nayment charges and
any other unpaid sums hereunder and under the Mortgage. " This-provision shall,
at Lender’s election, be applicable whether the prepayment is the result of a de-
fault, an Event of Default or otherwise. If a prepayment is receivec nrior to the
expiration of the fifth (5") Loan Year after the Disbursal Date as a result of the
Borrower’s default or otherwise, Lender may, in its sole discretion, refuse to ac-
cept such payment or elect to collect a premium of ten percent (10%) of the out-
standing principal balance. The restrictions and premiums on prepayment set
forth above shall not be applicable (a) to a prepayment resulting from Lender’s
application of any insurance proceeds or condemnation awards on account of the
indebtedness evidenced hereby pursuant to the terms of the Mortgage, or (b) to a
prepayment in full made during the ninety (90) day period immediately preceding
the Maturity Date.




1106210030 Page: 4 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

f. The third to the last sentence in Section 3.52 of the Note is deleted and re-
placed with the following sentence: “If the Acceleration occurs during a period when
prepayment of this Note is prohibited, the amount of liquidated damages payable to
Lender under this provision shall be equal to ten percent (10%) of the unpaid principal
balance of this Note at the time of such Acceleration.”

_ g Section 2.6(h) of the Mortgage is hereby deleted and replaced with the fol-
lowing paragraph:

Notwithstanding the foregoing, if there is not then existing an Event of Default
under this Mortgage and there are no conditions existing which but for the pas-
sage of time and/or the giving of notice would constitute an Event of Default,
Mortgagee agrees to provide its written consent to the transfer of a partnership in-
‘erzst in Borrower to a Family Member (defined as a parent, spouse, sibling, child
or ‘cwundchild of a partner) or to a trust for the benefit of a Family Member, pro-
vided thet (i) if the transfer is to a trust, the trustee must be a Family Member
withoui'a legal disability or a national bank with trust powers; (ii) there is no
change in madsgement; (iii) none of the existing Obligors under the Loan Docu-
ments is released trom liability; (iv) any individual transferee is not under a legal
disability and is detcnnined by Mortgagee to be financially capable; (v) prior to
the transfer, Mortgage? ¢ farnished such documentation as is reasonably required
by Mortgagee to evidence that such transfer is permitted hereunder; and (vi) Bor-
rower pays to Mortgagee a reasonable review fee, not to exceed $2,500.00, and all
expenses related to the transfer ircluding but not by way of limitation, the fees
and expenses of Mortgagee’s attoraeys

h. The term “Loan Documents™ as'used in the Existing Loan Documents
shall refer collectively to the Existing Loan Documents, this Third Modification, and all
other instruments, agreements or items required by this Third Modification, or evidenc-
ing, securing, guarantying or assuming obligations of av prity under or relating to the
Loan as modified by this Third Modification.

2. WARRANTIES AND REPRESENTATIONS. Borrower répresents and warrants
as follows (collectively “Warranties and Representations™):

a. Beneficiary is a limited partnership duly formed and validly existing under
the laws of the State of Illinois and is the sole beneficiary of Trust.

b. The execution and delivery of this Third Modification and all other in-
struments, agreements or items required by this Third Modification, or evidencing, secur-
ing, guarantying or assuming obligations of any party under or relating to this Third
Modification (collectively, as the same may be amended, restated, modified, extended, or
renewed from time to time, the “Third Medification Documents™) were duly authorized;

C. The Existing Loan Documents, the Third Modification Documents, and
each of the covenants, conditions and agreement contained therein, are in full force and

4




1106210030 Page: 5 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

effect, are the valid and legally binding obligations of Trust, Original Beneficiaries, and
Borrower, and are free from all legal and equitable defenses, offsets and counterclaims;

d. No part of the Property is in receivership nor is any application for receiv-
crship pending and no petition in bankruptey has been filed by or against the Trust or ei-
ther of the Original Beneficiaries or Borrower, nor is there any litigation existent which
adversely and materially affects the Property;

€. There are no agreements, state of facts or circumstances presently existing
and known to either Original Beneficiaries or Borrower which, with or without the ser-
vize of Notice, passage of time, or both, would grant to Trust, Original Beneficiaries, or
sorrower the right to refuse to make or delay the payments or otherwise perform the
termg, covenants, conditions and agreements required pursuant to the Existing Loan
Documints or the Third Modification Documents.

f. Ail statements and representations contained in all documentation pro-
vided to Lendcr and all other representations or statements made by or on behalf of
Original Beneficiaiies ¢r Borrower to Lender in connection with this Third Modification
are true and correct in al''material respects.

g Borrower is 5ot insolvent and will not be rendered insolvent by the execu-
tion and delivery of the Third Mo dification Documents.

h. To the best knowledge-of Original Beneficiaries and Borrower, no person,
firm or corporation has or claims any niterest in and to the Property which does not ap-
pear in Policy for Title Insurance, Policy Number 1401 007517566 D1 dated August 25,
1994, issued by Chicago Title Insurance Company, as updated by that certain Pro Forma
Date Down Endorsement dated December 21, 2010.Gther than the tenants of the Property
pursuant to their respective leases, nor is there any earscorded deed, deed of trust, mort-
gage or other conveyance or encumbrance or any undelivesed bill of sale, assignment, op-
tion, right of first refusal or instrument of transfer relating tc ur affecting the Property.

Any inaccuracies in the Representations and Warranties is an event of defaalt hereunder and pur-
suant to the Existing Loan Documents and Third Modification Documents, aiid ‘entitles Lender to
exercise its right to accelerate the payment of Principal Amount and exercis¢ 20y, and all other
rights and remedies available to Lender pursuant to the provisions hereof and-Existing Loan
Documents and Third Modification Documents or at law or in equity.

3. ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF LOAN AMOQUNT
DUE. As of the Effective Date, after application of the payment of principal and interest made
for the February 2011 installment, the balance of the Loan is $1,627,705.01. Borrower agrees
that as of the Effective Date there exist no offsets, counterclaims or defenses to payment or per-
formance of the obligations set forth in the Existing Loan Documents as modifed by the Third
Modification Documents, and, in consideration hereof, Borrower expressly waives any and all
such offsets, counterclaims and defenses or any other claims arising out of any alleged acts,
transactions or omissions on the part of Lender existing or claimed to exist prior to the Effective

5




1106210030 Page: 6 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date. Borrower will take no action to contest or challenge the enforceability or priority of the
Mortgage by reason of the execution by Lender of this Third Modification or any other Third
Modification Documents.

4. NO OTHER CHANGE. Except as herein expressly amended, each and every
term, condition, warranty and provision of the Existing Loan Documents shall remain in force
and effect, and such are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved by the parties hereto. Nothing
herein shall be construed to release, discharge, alter or affect the priority of the lien or title cre-
ated by the Existing Loan Documents, it being the expressly declared intention of the parties that
no novation of the Existing Loan Documents be created hereby. .

5. DEFAULT. Any default under the terms of the Existing Loan Documents shall
constitute a default under the Third Modification Documents, and any default under the Third
Modification Documents shall constitute a default under the Existing Loan Documents.

6. RELEASE OF LENDER. As additional consideration for Lender’s consent to the
loan modification and-extension, as herein provided, Original Beneficiaries and Borrower, their
general partners, limited parinirs and managers hereby release and forever discharge Lender, its
agents, servants, employees, diréctors, officers, attorneys, branches, affiliates, subsidiaries, suc-
cessors, assigns and all persons, firmis, and corporations acting in its behalf, of and from all dam-
age, loss, claims, demands, liabilities ‘obligations, actions and causes of action whatsoever which
Original Beneficiaries and Borrower or'iiieir general partners, limited partners or members may
now have or claim to have against Lender s o the Effective Datc and whether presently known
or unknown and of every nature and extent whatsoever on account of or in any way concerning,
arising out of or founded upon the Existing Loz Documents or the Third Modification Docu-
ments, including, but not limited to, all loss or damags of any kind sustained or which may arise
as a consequence of the transactions between Original Reneficiaries, Borrower, or their general
partners, limited partners or managers, and Lender to and iicluding the Effective Date. This re-
lease and covenant by Original Beneficiaries, Borrower and their general partners, limited part-
ners, managers, members and Lender is contractual and not a mere recital.

7. REQUIRED NOTICES. Wherever notices are required, pursuant to the Existing
Loan Documents or the Third Modification Documents, the same shall be/in writing and shall be
delivered either personally, or by United States certified or registered maii; pustage prepaid, re-
turn receipt requested, or by commercial courier, with receipt, shall be effectivé uoon receipt or
refusal, and shall be sent to Lender, Trust, and Borrower at their respective addrzsses set forth
below or to such other addresses as shall direct in writing,

If to Lender, 1401 Livingston Lane, P.O. Box 78, Jackson, Mississippi 39205
If to Borrower, 7330 Fairmont, Suite B, Downers Grove, Illinois 60516,
If to Trust, 120 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603

8. FAILURE OR DELAY. No failure by Lender to exercise, or delay by Lender in
exercising, any right, power or privilege hereunder shall operate as a waiver thereof nor shall any

6




1106210030 Page: 7 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

single or partial exercise of any right, power or privilege hereunder preclude any other or further
exercise thereof, or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege. The rights and remedies
provided in the Existing Loan Documents and the Third Modification Documents are cumulative
and not exclusive of each other or of any right or remedy provided by law or in equity. No no-
tice to or demand upon Trust, Original Beneficiaries, or Borrower, in any instance, shall, in it-
self, entitle Trust, Original Beneficiaries, or Borrower to any other or further notice or demand in
similar or other circumstances or constitute a waiver of the right of Lender to any other or further
action in any circumstance without notice or demand.

9. CONSTRUCTION. This Third Modification shall not be construed more strictly
against Iénder than against Trust, Original Beneficiaries, or Borrower merely by virtue of the
fact that the same has been prepared by counsel for Lender, it being recognized that Trust, Origi-
nal Beneficiaries, Borrower, and Lender have contributed substantially and materially to the
preparation of this Third Modification, and Trust, Original Beneficiaries, Borrower, and Lender
each acknowledges 2id waives any claim contesting the existence and the adequacy of the con-
sideration give by th¢ ethers in entering into this Third Modification. This Third Modification
shall universally modify the Existing Loan Documents and shall be construed in conjunction
with Existing Loan Documenis. All terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed in Exist-
ing Loan Documents unless otterwise defined herein. Except to the extent modified herein, the
provision of Existing Loan Docunierts shall remain in full force and effect and are hereby rati-
fied and confirmed.

10. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. T'rust, Original Beneficiaries, Borrower, and Lender
each acknowledge that there are no other agreements or representations, either oral or written,
expressed or implied, not embodied in the ExistingJ.oan Documents and the Third Modification
Documents, and any other documents executed in coznection with the Property, which, together,
represent a complete integration of all prior and contemporaneous agreements and understand-
ings of Trust, Original Beneficiaries, Borrower, and Lender.

11. TRUST EXCULPATION. This Third Modificaiien is executed by the Trustee,
not personally but solely as successor trustee as aforesaid, in thecxercise of the power and au-
thority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee (and said Trusige hereby warrants that it
possesses full power and authority to execute this instrument), and it is expressly understood and
agreed that nothing herein contained shall be construed as creating any liabitity on said Trustee
personally hereunder, to perform any covenant either express or implied herém contained, all
such liability, if any, being expressly waived by Lender and by every person 1w or hercafter
claiming any right or security hereunder, and that so far said Trustee personally is concerned, the
legal holder or holders of the Note shall look solely to the Property for the payment thereof, by
the enforcement of the lien created by the Mortgagee in the manners provided therein and in the
Note or by action to enforce the personal liability of any guarantor of the Note.

[signature pages follow]




1106210030 Page: 8 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lender, Trust, and Borrower have executed this Third Modification on the day and year
first above written.

LENDER: Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company, a

Mississippi atlzg
By:

Title:

VIC Pr |dent
Realty Investments

STATE OF MISSISSIiPPI )
5SS
COUNTY OF HINDS )

The undersigned, a Notary Piiblic-in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DOES

HEREBY CERTIFY that igd H‘Da 78S of SOUTH FARM BUREAU
LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN{( a ‘“Mississippi corporation  (“Lender”), as
VP - IQMLLH In UeQ‘}nfw () thereof, personally known to me to be

the same person whosé name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that he sigried and delivered the said instrument as his
own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntiy act of Lender, for uses and purposes
therein set forth.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this 225 day of February 2011.

Hﬂ{mw 0: fw&a

Nétary Public

My Commission Expires: } -0 Y ‘/ /

[signatures continue on following pages)




TRUST:

BORROWER:

ORIGINAL BENEFICTARIES:

1106210030 Page: 9 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The PrivateBank and Trust Company, not person-
ally but as Successor Trustee to Founders Bank
(f/k/a Worth Bank and Trust Company), under Trust
Agreement dated May 19, 1977, and known as
Trust Numr 2314

Brittany Court Limited Partnership, an Illinois
Limited Partnership, by Whitebirch Management
Company, an Illinois Corporation, its General
Partner

By: ¢ _
Title: Matt Pauga, it§{President

JOINING FOR PURPOSES OF CERTAIN REPRESENTATIONS,
WARRANTIES, AND COVENANTS MADE HEREIN:

Y
/i Q@)@ﬂﬁi

Malt Pauga

M - g)a,ug]ﬂ/
Iﬁha Pavga \‘




1106210030 Page: 10 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the state aforesaid, DOES
HEREBY CERTIFY that Linda Lee Lutz, LTC of THE PRIVATEBANK AND
TRUST COMPANY, not personally but as successor trustee as aforesaid, and personally known
to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such, ap-
peared before me this day in person and acknowledged that s/he signed and delivered the said
instrument as her/his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said com-
pany, for #he uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this _28thday of _Feb. _ 2011.

N )
\ ﬂq\ w
O NotaryPublic <D
Official Seal
Jeanine M Enright
My Commission Expires: ? / ’f’d‘/ BN My 3Em.fs?§2°5§§:§s°ég'fi?ff§o1 2

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Couriy, in the state aforesaid, DOES
HEREBY CERTIFY that MATT PAUGA, PRESIDENT OF WHITEBIRCH MANAGEMENT
COMPANY, an lllinois corporation, acting as the general partner of BRITTANY COURT
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an [llinois limited partnership, personally known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such, r.oneared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own
free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said limited partneisiip, for the uses

and purposes therein set forth. %
MDER MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this /5 day of \}/JZ' 2011.
MARYANN C POLSON

[7 Notary Public &
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS |

3
My Commission Expire%’u«af /2, 0/ o MY COMMSSION EXPIRES:011314

wwwwwwW

OFFICIAL SEAL

AR

VA AAAAAAA S L
ﬂ o VAAAAAAN AAAIA




1106210030 Page: 11 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DOES
HEREBY CERTIFY that MATT PAUGA and INGA PAUGA , personally known to me to be
the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such, appeared be-
fore me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument
as their own free and voluntary act. %

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this 5 day of _x _@_ . 2011,

5%4 » éﬂ o lsot

/ Meiary Public

/
My Commission Expires: = 2, 2w/ v/

4

T v T wwwwwwwwwwwhaw
wwwwwwwww

4

)

¢ MARYANN CPOLSON

§  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINGIS 4
$ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/ 344

wwwwwwa W

NP

W AWWRAAAS




1106210030 Page: 12 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "R"
(LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PARTNERSHIP PROPERTY)

PARCEL 1:

THE RAST 114.50 FEET OF IOT 12 (MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE BAST LIKE Of SAID IOT
12) TN MAPLESIDE SUBDIVISION OF 18 ACRES OF AND IN THR NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SBCTION 20-38
FORTH, RANGE 12 RAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN EBOUNDED AND DESCRIDBER AS FOLLOWS:
TO WIT: COMMENCING AT A POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF 8AID 1/4 SECTION 496.61 FERT SCUTH OF
THR NORTHWEST CORNER THBRHOF AND RUNNING THENCE EAST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LIVE OF
SMID 1/4 SLXOTUOR, 2168.69 FEET; THENCE SOUTH EARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID 1/4
SECTION 289.°4 YVEET, MORE OR LESS, TO YHE CENTER OF JOLIET ROAD; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY
ALONG SAID CENTEQ LINE 150.00 FEET; THENCE NBST PARALLEL WITH THE FORTH LINE OF SAID 1/4
SECTTON 2037.87 SP4T, MORE OR LESS, TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID 1/4 SECTION, AND THENCE
ORTH ALONG THE WESY T-INE 363.77 FECT TO THE VLACE OF DEGINNING, IN COOK CUUSTY,
ILLINOIS

PARCEL 1A:

TOGETHER WITH AN EASEMENT FOR TH? BENEPIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR INGRESS AND EBGRESS AND PARKING
AS SET PORTH IN THR DECLARATIOCW &7 RASEMENT DATED JUNME 24, 1970 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER
14, 1570 AS DOCUMENT 21263311 MRZS &Y PULLMAN EANK AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE URDER
TROST AGREEMENT DATRD JULY 9, 1968 #"0 XNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 7180632 AND AS CRBATED BY
DEED FROM DPULLMAN BANK AND TRUST COMUANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATRD JULY 3,
1968 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 7180632 TO ETHEL LIGEZA DATED MARCH 10, 1971 AND RECORDZD
APRIL 21, 1971 AS DOCUMRNT 21454873

PARCEL 23

THE WEST 94 FEET OF THE EAST 208.50 FEET OF LOT 2 {BOTH MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
BAST LIRE OF SAID 10T 132) IR MAPLESIDE SUBDIVISION JF 14 ACREYS OF AND IR THR NORTHRAST
1/4 OF SBCTION 20, TOUNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12 RAST P THE THEIRD PRINCIPAL YERIDIAN,
BOUMDED AND DESCRYEED AS POLIOWS: TO WIT: COMMENCING A" 4 POXNT IN THE WEST LIVR OF SAID
1/4 SECTION 496.6L FERT SOUTH OF THE NORTH WRST CORNER THF-Z0F AND RORNING THENCE RAST,
PARALLEL WITH TEE NORTH LINKE OF SRID 1/4 SECTION 2168.69 FZRT, THENCE S0UTE PARRLLEL
WITH THE WBST LINE OF SAID /4 SECTION 289 .94 PAET, MORE OR 1188, TO THE CBNTER OF
JOLIET ROAD; THENCE BOUTHWESTERLY ATLONG SAID CENTER LINE 150.0 FEEL; THENCE WEST
PARRLLEL WITH THE NORTH IINE OF SAID SECTION 2037.87 FRET MORE Ok LESS TO THE WEST LINE,
OF SATD 1/4 SECTION ARD THENCE HORTH ALONG THE WBST LIME 363.77 FBuY ¢ THE PLACE OF
PRGIRNING, IN COOK COUNTY, JILIROIS

PARCEL 2h:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEPIT OF PARCEL 2 INGRESS, RGRESS ARD PARKING AS SRT FORTH IN THE
DECLARATION OF EASEMENT DATED JUWE 24, 1870 AND RECORDED SEPTEMRER 14, 1970 AS DOCOMERT
21263321 NADE BY PULIMAN BANK AND TROST COMPANY, AS TRUSTER UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED
JOLY 9, 1968 AND XNOWN AS TRUST RUMSER 7180632 AND RS CRERTED BY MORTGAGE PROM PULIMAN
BANK AMD TRUST COMPANY, NWU@ERWSTMWM‘!Q, 1968 AND KNOWK AS

TRUST NUMBER 7180632 TO TALMAN ERAL SAVINGS AND LORN ASSOCIATION OF CHICAGO, DN
JULY 16, 1871 AND RECORDED JULY 23, 1971 AS DOCUMENRT 21557101, I COOK COURTY, ILLINOIS

=t

12




1106210030 Page: 13 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 3:

THR WEST 91 FERT OF THE EAST 299.50 FEET OF 107 12 (BOTH DIMENSIONS MEASURED AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO THE BAST LINE THEREOF) IH HAPLESIDE SUBDIVISION OF 18 ACRES OF LARD IN THE
HORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 38 WORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF 'THE THIRD PRINCIFAL
MERIDIAN BOURDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS TO WIT: COMMRRCING AT R POINT I THE WEST LINE
OF SATD 1/4 SECTION 496.61 FEET SOUTK OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER THEREOF AND RUNNING THENCE

ERST PARALLEL WITH THR NORTH LINE OF SAID 1/4 SECTION 2168.69 ¥EET; THENCE SOUTH PARALLEL.

WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAXD 1/4 SECTION 289.94 FEBT, MORE OR LESS, TO THE CENTER OF JOLIET

ROAD;* THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG S8AID CENTER LIRE 150 FEET; THENMCE WEST PARALLEL WITH THE

NORTH LINE GF 1/4 SECTION 2037.87 FEET, MORE OR LESS TO THR WEST LINE OF SAID 1/4 EECTION

2AND THENCE NORTH ALORG THR WEST LINR 363.77 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY.
1LLIKOLS -

PARCEL 3A:

EASEMBNT FOR THE BENLFLT OF PARCEL 3 GRANTRD BY DECLARATION OF EASEMENT DATED JUNE 24, 197
BY PULLMAN BANK AND TLUST COMPANY, RS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 2, 1268 ALS:
KNOWN AS TROST XUMBER 71-8/.622 RECORDED SETRMDER 14, 1970 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 21263321, FO.
INGRESS AND RIGHT OF WAY QVER AND ACROSS AND UPON THE RAST 20 FEET OF THE WEST 52.95 FEEBT !
THE SOUTH S§5 FEET OF THE WEST 91 FEET OF THE BAST 299.50 FERT OF 1OT 12 IN SATD MAPLESIDE
SUBDIVISION; AND OVER ACROSS Anv TPON THAT PART OF THE WRST 185 FEET TO BAST 299.50 FRET O
10T 12 IN SAID MAPLESIDE SURDIVISLON DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS::: CCMMERCING AT A ROINT OF THE
WEST LINE OF SAID TRACT WHICH IS 53 72ZBT NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID TRACT FOR A POINT
OF BRGINNING, THENCE NORTH ALONG THE WPST LINE OF SAID TRACT 20 FBET) THENCE BAST 116.13
FEET TO A POINT; THENCR NORTHHASTERLY 78.34 FEET TO A POINT ON THE BAST LINR OF SAID TRACT
WHICH IS 80.36 FEET RORTH OF THE SOUTHBALT CORNER OF SALD TRACT; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE BL
LINE OF SAID TRACT 22.93 FRET; THENCE SOUTIWESTERLY 72,88 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE WEST
121.33 FEBT TO THE BOINT OF BEGIMNING, AS SHOWN AN THE PLAT ATTACHED TC THE AFORESRID
DECLARATION; SRID ERSEMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF IRUVIDING PARKING FOR AUTOMOBILES ARD MCCESS
TO THE PUBLIC STRERT URPON THE BLACKIOP PARKING AHEA RS LOCATED OF THE AFORESAYD PLAT OR TH
RAST 299.50 FEBT OF LOT 12 IR SATD MADLESIDE SUBDIVISLON AND oW THE WRST $1 PEET OF THE EA
390.50 FRET OF LOT 12 IN SAID MAPLESIDE SUBDIVISION DLECRIBED AS POLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF SAID 1/4 SECTIC%, #86.61 PERT SOUTH OF THE NORTE
WEST CORNER THEREOF AND RONVING THENCE EAST PARALLEL WITH TH= NORTH LINE OF SAID ./4
SECTION, 2168.69 FEET; THRNCE SOUTH AND PARALLEL WITH THE WiLT Y-THE OF SRID 1/4 SECTION
54¢.94 FERT, MORE OR LESS TO THE CENTER OF JOLIET ROAD; THEMCE SOTTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID
CENTER LINE 150 FPBET; THRNCE WEST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF 473D 1/4 BECTION AND
THENCE WORTH 363.77 FEET TQ THE POXNT OF BEGINNING, YN COOK COURTY, 2YLINOLS, BEXCEPTING Fr
AFORESAID PARCEL 2 PART THEREOF PALLING IN PARCEL 3 AFORESAID

13




1106210030 Page: 14 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PRARCEL 4:

THE WEST 91 FEET OF THR EAST 390.50 FEET OF LOT 12 (BOTH DIMENSIONS AY MEASURED AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO THE BAST LINE THEREOF) IN MAFLRSIDE SUBRDIVISION OF 18 ACRES OF AND IN THE
RORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTIOM 20, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12 BAST OF THBE THIRD PRIRCIPAL
MERIDIAN, BOUNDED DESCRIERD AY FOLLOWS TO WIT: COMMBENCING AT A POXNT IN THE WEST LINE OF
S8ATD 1/4 SBCTION 496.61 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH WEST CORNER THEREOF AND ROMNING THEMCE EAST
PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LIRE OF SAID 1/4 SECTIOR 2168.69 FEET; THENCE SOUTH PARALLEL WITH
TRE WEST LINE OF SAID 1/4 SECTION 289.94 PEXT MORE OR LESS TO THR CENTER OF JOLIET ROAD;
THENCE SOUTHWESTRRLY ALONG SRID CENTER LINE 150.0 FEET; THENCE: WEST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH
LIRE OF SAID 1/4 SECTION 20317.87 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE WEST LINRK OF SAID 1/4 SECTION;
AMD THENCE NORTH ALONG THE WEST LINE 363.77 FEET TO THE POINT OF BBEGINNIKG, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINQYLS

e i tt— -t e r————— —

PARCEL 4A:

PASEMENT FOR THE S¢LBFIT OF PRARCEL 4 AS SET FORTH IN DECLARATION 6F EASEMENT MADE BY PULLMA
BANX AND TRUST COMPAW., AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 9, 1968 XNOWK AS TRUST
NUMBER 71-80632 AND Af CRERTED BY DEED FROM PULLMAR BANK AND TRIST COMPANY AS TRUSTRR UKDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JuL¥ 9, 1968 XUHOWN AS TROUST NOMBRR 71-80632 TO ETHEL LIZEGAR RECORDED
JANUARY 14, 1971 AS DOCUMENT 22370851 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS

PARCEL §:

THAT PART OF LOT 12 DESCRIBED AS FULOAS:: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH LIKE OF SAID
LoT 12, 390.50 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHIAST CORNER THERBOF; THENCE SOUTH PARALLEL TO THE WEST
LINE OF SAID LOT 12, 330,77 FBET TO THE SOTTH LINE OF SAID LOT 12; THENCE WEST ALONG THE
SoUTH LINE OF SAID 10T 12, 110 FBET; Qi NORTH PARALLEL 7O THE WEST LINE O SAID LOT 12,
200.00 PEET; THENCE EAST VARALLEL TO THE NowTH LINE OF SAID XOT 12, 39.81 FEET; THERCE NORT
PARALLEL, TO THE WEST LINE OF SATD LUT 12, 140.-7 FRET TO TRE NORTH LINE OF SATD 10T 12:
THENCE BAST ALONG THE NORTH LINER OF SAID LOT 12, °10.19% FEET TO THE PLACE OF BRGINNING, ALL
1 MAPLRSIDE SUBDIVISION Of THE 1.8 ACRES OF AND T4 THE NORTHERST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHI
46 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIPTAN, BODEDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS::
COMMENCING AT A POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF spxDh 1/4 UBCITON 496.6) FERT SOUTH OF THE
NORTEWEST CORNER THEREOF AND RUNNING TRENCE EAST PARALII WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID 1/4
SECTION 2168.69 FEET; THENCE SOQUTH PARALLEL WITIL THE WRSY LTNK OF SAID 1/4 SECTION 289.94
PEET MORE OR LESS, TO THE CENIBR OF JOLIRT ROAD; THENTE SCA/TEAESTERLY ALONG SAID CENTER LIE
150.0 FRET; THENCE WEST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAXD 1/4 SECTION, 2037.87 FEET, MOF
OR LSS, TO THE WEST LINE OF SALWD 1/4 SECTION; AND THENCE NORTH sGONG THE WEST LINE 363.77
FERT TO THE PLRACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 5A

RASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL S5 AS CRERTED BY DECLARATION OF FASEMINTS MADE BY POLLMAY
BANK AND TROST COMBANY, A4 PRUSTEE UNDER TROST NOMBER 71-80632, ARD RRECORDED DRCEVRER 6,
19731 AS DOCUMENT 21733951 FOR TNGRESS AND EGRESS AND PARKING OVBR THE LAND DESCRIBED R8
PFOLIOWS 2 ¢

THE SOUTH 20 FEET OF THE NORTH 65.90 FEET OF THE WRST 150.0 FEET OF LOT 12 AFORBSAID, AND
THESOUTHZOFEBTOFM.BOM SS.OFEETOFTEEEAST43FEETOFIDT11MDTHBMRWZO FEE
OF THE SOUTH 76 FEET OF BRST 106.13 PRET OF THE WEST 111.19 FRET OF 10T 12 ALL IN CODK

COUNTY, ILLIROIS

14




1106210030 Page: 15 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 6:

THAT PART OF LOTS 11 AND 12 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: : BEGINNING AT A POIRT IN THE RORTH LINE OF
SAID LOT 12, 460,6% FEET WRST OF THE WORTHERST CORMER THERECF; THENCE CONTINUING WEST AIORG
‘Mif NORTH LINE OF SAID LOTS 11 AND 12, 193 FEET IO A POINT WHICH 1S 43 FEET WEST OF THE
NORTH BAST CORNRR OF SAID IOT 13; THENCE SOUTH PARALLEL TO THR LINE BETNEEN SAID LOTS 11 AND
12, 130,77 FEET; THENCE EAST PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID IOT§ 11 AND 12 43 PEET 10 A
POINT WHICH IS S FEET EAST OF THR LINE BETWEEN SAID LOTS 11 AND 12; THENCE SOUTH PARALLEL TO
THR LINE BETWEEN SAID LOTS 11 AND 12, 200 FBET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SRID LOT 12, THENCE HAST
ALOWG THE SOUTH LINE QF SAID LOT 12, 105.19 FBET; THRNCE NORTH PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE OF
SAID LOT 12, 200.0 FEET; THENCE BAST PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINB OF SAID 10T 12, 39.81 FBRIL;
THENCR RORTH PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 12, 1130.77 FEET TO THE POINKT OF BEGIRNING
IN MAPLRSIPE SUBDIVISION OF 18 ACRSS OF AND IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWHSHIP 38
NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED RND DESCRIYBED AS FOLLOWS: TO
WIT: COMMENCING AT A POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF SRID 1/4 SECTION 436.61 PEET SCUTH OF THE
WORTHWRST CORNEL ZHZREOF AND RUNWING THRERCE EAST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID 1/4
SHCTION, 2168.69 FFLT; THENCE SOUTH PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF-SAID 1/4 SECTION, 289.54
FEET, MORE OR LESS 10 TIE CENTER OF JOLIET RORD; THENCE PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID
1/4 SECTION, 2037.87 FELY MORE OR LBSS, TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID 1/4 SECTION AKD THERCE
NORTH ALONG THE WEBST LINI 363.77 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGIRNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL €A

AR ERSEMERT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AP0 PARKING AS 9BT FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF EASBMBNT
DATED WOVEMBER 22, 1371 AND RECORDLS DECEMBER 6, 1971 RS DOCUMENT NUMBER 21733351 MUADE BY
PULLMAN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TWSSTEE UXDBR TRUET AGRERMENT DATED JULY 9, 1968 AND
KNOWN AS_TRUST NUMBER 7180632, IN COooK coTrY, ILLINOIS

-

PRRCEL 7:

THAT PART OF 2OTS 13 AU 12 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:: BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE NORTH LIWE OF
€ATD LOT 11, 43 FRET WEST OF THR NORTH EAST CORN:R TREREOR {SHhID POINT ALSO BBING 653.69
PEET WEST OF THE NORTH EAST CORRER OF SAID LOT 1ij; TH¥NCE CONTINULNG WEST ALONG THE NORTH
LINR OF SAID LOT 11, 62 FEET TO A POINT, SAID POINT .ETLE 26 PEET RAST OF THR XORTHWEST
CORNER OF SAID LOT 11; THERCE SOUTH PARALIEL TO THE WESS {INE OF SAID 10T 11, 330.77 FEET TO
THE WRST LINE OF SAID LOT 11; THENCR ERST ALONG THE SOUIY LYNE OF SAID LOT 11 AND IOT 13
110.0 FRET TO A POINT, SAID POINT BEING 5 FEET BAST OF THE /5¥3 BETWEEN SAID LOTE 11 AND 12y
HENCE NORTH PARALLEL TO THE LOT BETWEEN SRID 10TS 11 AND 12, 200.0 FEET; THENCE WEST
PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOTS 11 AND 13, 48.0 FEET; [HVCE NORTH PARALLEL TO THE
LINE BETWREN SATD LOTS 11 AND 12, 130,77 FEET TO THE FLACE OF BEFINSING, ALL IN MAPLESIDE
SOBDIVISION OF 18 ACRES OF AND IN THE NORTHBAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20 TUPLHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE
12 TAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS POTAsYS: TO WIT:
COMMENCING AT A DOINT IN THE WRST LINR OF SAID 1/4 SECTION 496.61 FEBY #ATIH OF THE
NORTHWEST CORMER THEREOF AND RUMNING THENCE ERST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTHE LINE OF SAID 1/4
GECTION, 2168.69 FRET; THENCE SOUTH PARALLEL WITH THE WRYT LINR OF SATD 1/4 SECTION, 289.54
FRET, MORE OR LSS, TO THE CENTER OF JOLINT RORD; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID CBNTER
LINE 150.0 PERT; THENCR WEST PARALLEL WITH THR NORTE LIFE OF SAID 1/4 SECTION 2037.87 FEET
MORE OR LESS, TO THE WEST LINS OF SAID 1/4 SHCTION AND THENCE NORTH ALONG THE WEST LINE
363.77 PEET TO THR PLACE OF BEGIRNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

" 15




1106210030 Page: 16 of 16

UNOEEICIAL COPY

PARCEL 7A

. AN EASEMENT POR THR BENEFYT OF PARCEL 7 FOR IRGRRSS, mssmrmnsmmmmm
DECLARAYION OF EASEMERT DATED NOVEMBER 22, 1971 ARD RECORDED DECRMBER §, 1971 RS DOCTMENT
21733951 MADE BY PULLMAN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTHE URDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY
9, 1968 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 7180632, IR COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS /JBM/

16




